Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 05 - 15 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	3-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
mas = lulas F	τ .		
MLD 5/14/08 103503640			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David Platt Anatole Klyosov	Name: Pro-Pharmaceuticals, Inc		
Eliezer Zomer	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7 Wells Avenue		
Execution Date(s) 02/25/2008			
✓ Assignment	City: Newton		
Security Agreement	City. Newton		
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:02459		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>vz+00</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/036,608	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1		
Name:Barry Schindler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	☐ Enclosed (harae)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Florham Park	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip:07932	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 973-443-3553	Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit Account Number 501561		
Fax Number: 973-295-1283	Authorized User Name Barry Schindler		
Email Address: schindlerb@gtlaw.com	- Territe Carry Scinider		
7. Signature: /Barry Schindler- Reg. No.32,938/ 05/14/2008			
Signature Date			
Barry Schindler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	The state of the s		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020975 FRAME: 0193

089918.020600 DIV 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David Platt, of 12 Appleton Circle, Newton, MA 02459; Anatole Klyosov of 36 Walsh Road, Newton, MA 02459 and Eliezer Zomer of 374 Kenrick Road, Newton, MA 02458 have invented a new and original CO-ADMINISTRATION OF A POLYSACCHARIDE WITH A CHEMOTHERAPEUTIC AGENT FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER for which a U.S. non-provisional application has been executed concurrently herewith

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Pro-Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 7 Wells Avenue, Newton, MA 02459, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesald application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than Pro-Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; we warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than Pro-Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Pro-Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we hereby irrevocably appoint **Pro-Pharmaceuticals**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder

Date:

By:

DAVID PLATT

State of Massachusetts
County of Suffell

On this 25th day of + three 1, 2008, before me personally came the above-named DAVID PLATT to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same value of third or his own free

will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

NY 238,706,310v1 2/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 020975 FRAME: 0194

MAUREEN E. FOLEY

Notary Public

Date:

ANATOLE KLYOSOV

County of

On this ___, 2008, before me personally came the above-named ANATOLE KLYOSOV to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Maureen e. Foley

State of County of

On this 257"day of

a hy ... 2008, before me personally came the above-named ELIEZER ZOMER to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free

will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

MAUREEN E. FOLEY

2

NY 238,706,310v1 2/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 020975 FRAME: 0195

Greenberg Traurig

Transmittal Cover Sheet

From	Mary	(Jenn)	Whelan
------	------	--------	--------

Tel: 973.443.3553

E-Mail: whelanm@gtlaw.com

To:	Fax No:	Company:	Phone No.:	
Attn- Rohona Nichol	703-308-7124	United States Patent Office		
		Assignment Branch		

File No.: 089918-020608

Re: Application No. 12/036,608

Date: May 14, 2008

No. Pages: Including Cover Sheet 3

If you do not receive all pages properly, please call The sender.

Notes: Dear Ms. Nichol:

Thank you for your help yesterday afternoon. Attached is a new Recordation Cover sheet and a copy of the executed Assignment. If you need anything further, please let me know.

Thank you again,

Jenn

Also sent via:

US Mail

FEDEX

Messenger

Email

X No Other

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for your postage. Thank you.

200 Park Avenue, Post Office Box 677, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 Phone: 973.360.7900 Fax: 973.301.8410 NJ 226,156,402v1

PATENT REEL: 020975 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 05/14/2008